
Name Email Address Company Name
Location 
(city/region) Area of expertise

If you selected "Other" above, please 
explain.

David D Dexter plbgegr@gmail.com 3D Engineering Consultants, LLC Tipp City Engineer

Dave Chapman chapmand@accentdraperies.com Accent Draperies Columbus

Makes temporary and 
permanent hospital curtains 
and the track system

Makes temporary and permanent 
hospital curtains and tracks

Brian Mihalcin brian.mihalcin@aecom.com AECOM Services of Ohio, Inc. Cleveland, Ohio Architect
Mitch Lyles mitch.lyles@aecom.com AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Cleveland, Ohio Engineer

Andrew Moses andrew@aircontrolproducts.com Air Control Products Toledo
Manufacturer's 
Representative Firm

I work closely with manufacturers 
and local specifying engineers to 
select equipment that will best fit the 
aplication for each project. I have a 
direct line to manufacturers of 
HVAC components dealing with: 
outside air, pressurization, filtration, 
UV or Ozone treatment, temperature 
control, air distribution, etc. 

Chris Whicker chrisw@aircontrolproducts.com Air Control Products Columbus

Engineer/Equipment 
Representative/Project 
Manager

I have experience as an HVAC 
consulting engineer. I am currently a 
manufacturer representative for 
hospital-related HVAC equipment.  I 
also have project management 
experience.  

Rob Laneve rl@aircontrolproducts.com Air Control Products, Inc. Cleveland

Application Engineer at 
Manufacturer 
Representative

Assist consulting engineers with 
HVAC applications

Jon Marcum jon.marcum@air-tempmech.com Air-Temp Mechanical inc Cleveland ohio HVAC Contractor
Allen Krupar akrupar@air-tempmech.com Air-Temp Mechanical Inc. Cleveland HVAC Contractor
Marianne Weber marianne.weber@app-arch.com App Architecture Englewood Architect

Rob Johnson rjohnson@boilerspecialists.com Boiler Specialists, Inc. Cleveland Boiler Contractor & Supplier

We are a licensed HVAC & 
Hydronics contractor that 
specializes in boiler room service, 
equipment and rentals. We have new 
steam boilers in stock for quick 
shipment.

Madison Morgan mmorgan@brewer-garrett.com Brewer Garrett Middleburg Heights Engineer
Todd Glyde tglyde@brewer-garrett.com Brewer-Garrett Middleburg Heights Engineer

Tony Clark, PE Tclark@BiSedge.com Building Integrated Services Dayton

We (Building Integrated Services - 
BiS) are a design-build HVAC 
engineering company here in 
Oakwood that specializes in air 
balancing in complex locations 
(hospitals, labs, heavy industrial, 
commercial, etc) amongst other 
disciplines

Kevin Kindbom kkindbom@bwkengineering.com BWK Engineering Akron Engineer Mechanical
Joe Thacker joe.thacker@comfortsystemsusa.com Comfort Systems USA Dayton HVAC Contractor

Ben Arnett barnett@criticalaire.com CriticalAire
Columbus, Cleveland, 
Cincinnati Engineer

Coral Pais cpais@dlrgroup.com DLR Group Cleveland, OH Engineer

Chad Beebe cbeebe@dunbarmechanical.com Dunbar Mechanical Ohio and Michigan
HVAC contractor and 
Engineers.

We are a mechanical contractor but 
we also have engineering services.

Lee Anne Dye ldye@dynamix-ltd.com Dynamix Engineering Columbus Engineer
Matt Nelson mnelson@ecocommissions.com ECO Commissions Cleveland Commissioning Agent
Richard Eierdam eierdamandassoc@gmail.com Eierdam and Associates, Inc. Avon HVAC Contractor HVAC Coil Supplier as well

Jeffery Baier jbaier@emersonswan.com Emerson Swan
Sylvania, Columbus, 
Livonia-MI

Manufacturers 
Representative 

Represnt Representative for Heating 
& Domestic Water Boilers, Hydronic 
& Sump Pumps, Booster Systems, 
Steam equipment, Humidification 
Equipment and Related Accessories

David Ditzel dave@econtrol.com Energy Control Cleveland, OH
Steam and Hydronic boiler 
representatives

Larry Sherman lsherman@esg.email ESG Miamisburg Engineer
Don Smith don.smith@falkbuilt.com Falkbuilt Columbus Columbus Maker of prefab walls

Terry Liette tliette@fhai.com Fanning Howey Associates, Inc.
Celina / Mercer 
County, Ohio Engineer

Gregory A. Tkacz gatkacz@fishbeck.com Fishbeck
Cincinnati and 
Columbus HVAC Services

Muhammad Yehia muh.yehia@yahoo.com G. Stephens Inc. Akron/Down Town Architectural Engineer

David Adler dadler@whgardiner.com GArdiner Uniontown Engineer
Commercial/ Industrial HVAC 
Supplier

Nate Heffner nheffner@whgardiner.com Gardiner Toledo
Equipment Engineer 
Representative 

I work for a company that represents 
HVAC equipment Manufacturers, Air 
Handlers, Filters, Air Cleaners, 
Chillers, VAV,s ect - typically I work 
along side design engineers to 
choose the right piece of equipment 
to meet the design requirements for 
the space/building

Andrew Huelsman ahuelsman@garmannmiller.com Garmann Miller Architects Engineers Minster Engineer

Chris Monnin, PE cmonnin@garmannmiller.com Garmann/Miller Architects-Engineers Minster Architect

Joe Gajdostik Joe.Gajdostik@RLGBuilds.com GEM Energy Toledo, Cleveland Facility Management
HVAC Contractor; Facility 
Management and Maintenance

Philip R Motylinski phil.motylinski@rlgbuilds.com GEM INC toledo Electrical Contractor
Jeff Ortman RJOrtman@HAWAinc.com HAWA Engineers Columbus and CincinnCommissioning Agent

mailto:Tclark@BiSedge.com


Jeremy Fauber jpfauber@heapy.com HEAPY Ohio Engineer

Matt Downing mjdowning@heapy.com Heapy
Southwest Ohio - 
Statewide Commissioning Agent

Daric Hess drhess@heapy.com Heapy Dayton Healthcare Practice Director

Diane Hansbury dhansbury@heapy.com HEAPY
Dayton, Columbus, 
Cleveland Engineer

HEAPY is also a Commissioning 
Agent, but only one "area of 
expertise" can be selected. 

Dave Desjardins DDesjardins@jdrm.com JDRM Sylvania

JDRM is a HVAC consulting firm 
servicing all of Ohio. We are based 
in NW Ohio and specialize in Health 
Care Design

Mike Wiechman michael.a.wiechman@jci.com Johnson Controls Inc.
Maumee, OH - 
Global Company

HVAC Vendor of Equipment 
and Controls

Johnson Controls is a HVAC 
supplier of products and services 
that stretches across the world.

Sara Bayramzadeh sbayramz@kent.edu Kent State University Kent

I am an architectural design, 
researcher, and educator in 
healthcare design.

Zac Burgess zburgess@ketchumwalton.com Ketchum Walton Cleveland Ohio air quality manufacture rep
provide air quality products to 
hospitals and other industries

Brandon Parker bparker@ketchumwalton.com Ketchum Walton Cincinnati
rep for air filtration 
equipment

Robert A. Heil, PE, LC  bheil@KLHENGRS.com KLH Engineers

C Mack McKay engineering@levvitate.com Levvitate Solutions, Inc Canton/NE Ohio

Controls data, simulation 
and analysis, analytics, 
visualization

Controls data, simulation and 
analysis, analytics, visualization

Terrence W. Budd P.E. tbudd@leesgood.com LSG Engineering Inc. Akron, Ohio Engineer
James McCabe jamesMcCabe@mccabeandassociates.net McCabe & Associates, LTD Westerville Engineer
Chad Goshe cgoshe@mdaengr.com Mda engineering, inc Maumee Engineer

Rick Gilbert rgilbert@msdinc.net Mechanical Systems of Dayton Dayton
Engineer working for a 
Mechanical Contractor

Engineer working for a Mechanical 
Contractor

Sam Marcum SMarcum@moodynolan.com Moody nolan Cleveland Architect

Suzie Murdock suzie@motzengineering.com Motz Engineering
Cincinnati, OH 
(Walnut Hills)

Motz Engineering has a staff 
of 8 mechanical/HVAC 
engineers and 5 
Commissioning Agents, I am 
the president. 

Motz Engineering has a staff of 8 
mechanical/HVAC engineers and 5 
Commissioning Agents, I am the 
president. Feel free to reach out at 
any time. 

Mike Nauman mnauman@daytonohio.net Nauman & Zelinski Dayton Engineer
Jeffrey Zelinski jzelinski@daytonohio.net Nauman & Zelinski LLC Dayton Engineer
Jessica Northridge jessica.northridge@yahoo.com None Dayton Ohio Engineer

Jennifer Stull jstull@osborn-eng.com Osborn Engineering
Cleveland, Akron, 
Columbus HVAC Engineers

Casey Gullion caseygullion7@gmail.com PE Services Dayton, OH Engineer
Brandon Painter bpainter@peckhannafordbriggs.com Peck Hannaford Brigs Cincinnati Mechanical contractor
Kelly Blake kblake@pedcoea.com PEDCO E&A Services, Inc. Cincinnati, Ohio Engineer
Craig Pickerel craig.pickerel@PMBAarchitects.com PMBA Architects Toledo Architect
todd m. lowe PE tlowe@pointonedesign.com point one design ltd canton/ohio Engineer

Tim Prater

tprater@praterengr.com

Prater Engineering Associates Columbus Engineer

Prater Engineering has extensive 
healthcare engineering experience. 
In fact, it is one of our largest areas 
of practice

Jared Singer jsinger@primeeng.com Prime AE Akron, Ohio Engineer

Richard  J. Prospal rjprospal@yahoo.com Prospal CVonsulting Services, Inc Brunswick, OH

Retired 
Plumbing/Mechanical 
contractor

A member of the ASSE International 
Professional Qualifications 
Standards Comm which developed 
and infection control standard for 
Tradespersons and maintenance 
personel

Jared Alexander jalexander@ptaengineering.com PTA Engineering, Inc.
Akron, Summit 
County Engineer

Richard A. Starr rstarr1177@aol.com RAS Consultants Corp. Hudson, Ohio

HVAC Service Contractor 
and Commissioning 
Contractor

My previous experience has 
translated into Kent State hiring me 
as an HVAC on-line teacher in the 
Architectural School for students 
leaning to the Healthcare field.

Mark J Banas MBANAS39@GMAIL.COM Retired parma Commissioning Agent

Dennis Wessel dwessel49@gmail.com Retired VP of Karpinski Engineering
Huddon, Summit 
County Engineer

Mike Malesko mike.malesko@rieckservices.com Rieck Services Dayton Engineer

Ryan Kopko rrk@rkscc.com RKS Consulting and Commissioning Wadsworth

Mechanical 
Engineer/Commissioning/B
uilding Automation Control Multiple Disciplines of specialty

Craig Williams cwilliams@rudick-forensic.com Rudick Forensic Youngstown Engineer
Chris Schoonover cschoonover@sbmce.com Scheeser Buckley Mayfield Uniontown Engineer
Joe Cavanaugh jcavanaugh@sbmce.com Scheeser Buckley Mayfield LLC Uniontown Engineer
Robert Schentur RSCHENTUR@GMAIL.COM SIGMA Engineering Group Inc. Northfield Engineer

John Schuler john.schuler@sodexo.com Sodexo | Roth Youngstown, OH HVAC Contractor, Sheet Meta      

We're a local outfit that has both 
construction as well as service 
capabilities with HVAC / Sheet 
Metal Fabrication / Building 
Controls  / Access Control and can 
creatively help solution responses to 
retrofitting space or new 
construction. 

Greg Hochstetler ghochstetler@speermechanical.com Speer Mechanical Central Ohio HVAC Contractor

Professional Engineer with a 
Mechanical Contractor. NEBB 
Certified.

John Harper jharper@speermechanical.com Speer Mechanical Columbus

mailto:drhess@heapy.com
mailto:DDesjardins@jdrm.com
mailto:sbayramz@kent.edu
mailto:bparker@ketchumwalton.com
mailto:bheil@KLHENGRS.com
mailto:jstull@osborn-eng.com
mailto:bpainter@peckhannafordbriggs.com
mailto:tprater@praterengr.com
mailto:jharper@speermechanical.com


Sonny Hamizadeh, AIA shamizadeh@ssoe.com SSOE Group
5 office in Ohio, HQ 
Toledo OH

We can provide all design 
services - Architectural and 
MEP Engineering

We are a full serivce design firm, and 
can provide complete A/E services 
from 5 offices in Ohio.  Also please 
reference:  
https://www.ssoe.com/press-
releases/infection-control-and-
prevention-healthcare-facility-
preparedness-recommendations/ 

Jerry DeLiberato jdeliberato@tesengineering.com T/E/S Engineering Cleveland MEP Services

Laura Janek twincourttennis@aol.com Tec Inc
Eastlake, Ohio East 
of Cleveland Engineer

Tec is experience in HVAC 
healthcare design and has been in 
business in Cleveland area for over 
35 years. We have mechanical, 
electrical and plumbing design 
services and have worked for all 
area healthcare providers including 
MetroHealth, University Hospitals, 
Ashtabula County Medical Center, 
and the Ohio Veteran's 
Administration among others

Terry Kilbourne tkilbourne@tecinc1.com Tec Inc
Eastlake, Ohio East 
of Cleveland 

Tec is experience in HVAC 
healthcare design and has been in 
business in Cleveland area for over 
35 years. We have mechanical, 
electrical and plumbing design 
services and have worked for all 
area healthcare providers including 
MetroHealth, University Hospitals, 
Ashtabula County Medical Center, 
and the Ohio Veteran's 
Administration among others

Adam Kilbourne akilbourne@tecinc1.com Tec Inc
Eastlake, Ohio East 
of Cleveland 

Tec is experience in HVAC 
healthcare design and has been in 
business in Cleveland area for over 
35 years. We have mechanical, 
electrical and plumbing design 
services and have worked for all 
area healthcare providers including 
MetroHealth, University Hospitals, 
Ashtabula County Medical Center, 
and the Ohio Veteran's 
Administration among others

Stephen Krupar SteveKrupar@gmail.com TES Engineering Westlake Ohio Engineer
Steve Bair sbair@brewer-garrett.com The Brewer-Garrett Company Cleveland Engineer
Glenn Mainardi gmainardi@thejdigroup.com The JDI Group Toledo Engineer

Jerry Kocan jerryk@thekcompany.com The K Company Akron / Cleveland
HVAC / Building Automation 
contractor

HVAC and Building Automation 
Contractor

Chris Martin chris@thekcompany.com The K Company
CLEVELAND Akron 
Canton Columbus HVAC Contractor

Nate Kobb Thorson Baker & Associates Richfield Mechanical Engineering

HVAC contractors and Testing, 
Adjusting and Balancing contractors 
to be our “boots on the ground”.  
ASHRAE National and local 
chapters for the latest means, 
methods and technical information.  
Local warehousing and suppliers of 
ventilation, filtration, UV treatment 
and filtration equipment

Jeffrey Miterko Thorson Baker & Associates Richfield Electrical Engineer

HVAC contractors and Testing, 
Adjusting and Balancing contractors 
to be our “boots on the ground”.  
ASHRAE National and local 
chapters for the latest means, 
methods and technical information.  
Local warehousing and suppliers of 
ventilation, filtration, UV treatment 
and filtration equipment

Donald Schehl Thorson Baker & Associates Richfield Structural Engineer

HVAC contractors and Testing, 
Adjusting and Balancing contractors 
to be our “boots on the ground”.  
ASHRAE National and local 
chapters for the latest means, 
methods and technical information.  
Local warehousing and suppliers of 
ventilation, filtration, UV treatment 
and filtration equipment

Guy Hicks Thorson Baker & Associates Richfield Mechanical Engineering

HVAC contractors and Testing, 
Adjusting and Balancing contractors 
to be our “boots on the ground”.  
ASHRAE National and local 
chapters for the latest means, 
methods and technical information.  
Local warehousing and suppliers of 
ventilation, filtration, UV treatment 
and filtration equipment
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Michael Green michael.green@utoledo.edu University of Toledo Toledo

mechanical engineer with 
commissioning, classroom 
and hospital systems 
experience

Nathan Lammers nathan.lammers@waibelenergysystems.com Waibel Energy Systems Dayton HVAC Contractor
Lucas Fackler lfackler@warnermech.com Warner Mechanical Corporation North West Ohio HVAC Contractor
Eric L Wright eric@wright-engineering.com Wright Engineering Fairlawn Engineer

Benjamin H. Stein benjamin.harris.stein@jci.com York Factory Direct Livonia, MI
HVAC Equipment 
Manufacturer

York Factory Direct Equipment 
Manufacturer
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